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Background: PHY name decoder 
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• Define a single-wavelength 100 Gb/s PHY for operation over 
SMF with lengths up to at least 2 km  

• Define a single-wavelength 100 Gb/s PHY for operation over 
SMF with lengths up to at least 10 km  

• Define a four-wavelength 400 Gb/s PHY for operation over 
SMF with lengths up to at least 2 km  

• Define a four-wavelength 400 Gb/s PHY for operation over 
SMF with lengths up to at least 10 km 

This project has four PMD objectives 
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• 100Gb/s, single-wavelength, 2km:     100GBASE-FR 

• 100Gb/s, single-wavelength, 10km:   100GBASE-LR 

• 400Gb/s, four-wavelength, 2km:        400GBASE-FR4 

• 400Gb/s, four-wavelength, 10km:      400GBASE-LR4 

Proposed PHY Names 
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Thank You. 
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